

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Modular

Contract Number: 1569

JOC Contractor: O.C.A. Construction, Inc.

Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: \$674,220.52

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/13/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS }	
} SS COUNTY OF COOK }	
COUNTY OF COOK }	
CONTRACTOR'S	S WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
WHEREAS, O.C.A. Construction, Inc., an <u>Illinois</u> corporation Contract No. C1569 dated the 12th day ofMay, 2015, to COM	, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under PLETION
for	
Mt. Greenwood Elementary School 10841 S. Homan 10841 S. Homan CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, 60655	, Chicago, IL
NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, that the undersigned, for an	nd in consideration of a partial payment of
\$674,220.52	
on the adjusted contract price of	
\$2,287,900.00	
and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereoright of lien under the Statutes of the State of Illinois relating to of that part of the aforesaid work for which partial payment is re-	f is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim, or Mechanics' Liens, on account of labor or materials, or both, furnished by the undersigned to the exten equested.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its cor Vice President on this 24th day of August, 2015, pursuant to au	porate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its thority given by the President of said Corporation.
(SEAL)	O.C.A. Construction, Inc.
ATTEST:	Rextlenedo
John O'Connor, Vice President	NAME () Kelly Heneghan, President

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$2,287,900.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$2,152,805.33
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 3% RETAINED	-\$64,584.16
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$2,287,900.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$2,088,221.17
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$1,414,000.65
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$2,287,900.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$674,220.52
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$199,678.83

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name KELLY HENEGHAN

Title PRESIDENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of August , 2015.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Project Name	Mt. Greenwood Modular	CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of)			
PBC Project #	19110	CONTRACTOR O.C.A. Construction, Inc.	Date	24-Aug-15	
Job Location	10841 S. Homan, Chicago, IL				
Owner Public Building Commission Of Chi	cago	APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 2			

under the terms of said Contract;

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS

COUNTY OF } The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Kelly Heneghan, of O.C.A. Construction, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and Individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1569 dated the 12th day of May, 2015, for the following project:

Mt. Greenwood Modular that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of S___674,220.52_

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

					_			_	Work	Con	pleted			1							
Item#	Subcontractor Name	Original contract amoun	t Chan	ge Orders	Ac	fjusted Contract Amt	% Complete		Previous		Current		Total to date		retainage	n	et previous billing	n	et amount due	T	remaining to bill
1	ADV Sports (playlot install)	\$ 28,750.00	\$	-	\$	28,750.00	100%	\$	6,000.00	\$	22,750.00	\$	28,750.00	s	862.50	s	5,400.00	\$	22,487.50	s	960 50
2	AAA Silt Fence	\$ 1,670.00	\$	-	\$	1,670.00	100%	\$	1,670.00	\$	-	\$	1,670.00	s	34.25	\$	1,635.75	\$	22,401.50	10	862.50
3	ASSA Abloy (auto door openers)	\$ 13,995.00	\$	-	\$	13,995.00	57%	\$	-	\$	8,000.00	s	8.000.00	s	240.00	\$	1,000.70	9	7 760 00	10	34.25
4	Birk Plumbing, Inc.	\$ 58,974.00	\$	-	\$	58,974.00	100%	\$	-	\$	58,974.00	\$	58,974.00	\$	1,769.22	s		9	7,760.00	-	6,235.00
5	Briar Patch Landscaping	\$ 39,037.00	\$	-	\$	39,037.00	51%	\$	-	\$	20.000.00	s	20,000.00	\$	600.00	s		Φ	57,204.78	1	1,769,22
6	C.J. Erickson Plumbing, Inc. (water/sewer)	\$ 163,000.00	\$	-	\$	163,000.00	100%	\$	140,000.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	163,000.00	ŝ		S	-	\$	19,400.00	+-	19,637.00
7	Cassidy Excavating (demo/exc)	\$ 49,960.00	\$	-	\$	49,960,00	100%	+	49,960.00	\$	20,000.00	s	49,960.00	\$	4,890.00	Ť	126,000.00	\$	32,110.00	+	4,890.00
8	E.King Construction Co., Inc. (cartage)	\$ 25,500.00	\$	-	\$	25,500,00	100%	1	25,500.00	\$		\$	25.500.00	3	1,498.80	\$	44,964.00	\$	3,497.20	+	1,498.80
9	Edon Construction Co. (carpentry)	\$ 4,163.00	\$	_	s	4,163.00	0%		20,000.00	s		S	25,500.00	3	765.00	\$	22,950.00	\$	1,785.00	\$	765.00
10	Vulcan (stone)	\$ 11,040.73	\$	-	\$	11.040.73	100%	-		\$	11 040 72	Ť	44.040.70	\$	-	\$		\$	-	\$	4,163.00
11	GSG Consultants (waste characterization)	\$ 1,950.00	\$		s	1,950.00	100%	-	1,950.00	S	11,040.73	\$	11,040.73	\$	331.22	\$	-	\$	10,709.51	\$	331.22
12	Sexton/Richton Park	\$ 10.511.60	s		s	10.511.60	100%	1	8,988,20	Ť	4 500 40	\$	1,950.00	\$	58.50	\$	1,755.00	\$	136.50	\$	58.50
13	nunter Modular Construction Company, Inc. (carpentry/setting)	\$ 58,000,00	s		\$	58,000.00	100%	<u> </u>		\$	1,523.40	\$	10,511.60	\$	315.35	\$	8,089.38	\$	2,106.87	\$	315.35
14	ndustrial Fence, Inc.	\$ 47,137,50	\$		6	47,137,50		\$	58,000.00	\$	-	\$	58,000.00	\$	1,740.00	\$	52,200.00	\$	4,060.00	\$	1,740.00
15	Jan's Enterprises, Inc. (flooring)	\$ 9.850.00	s	_	9	9.850.00	100%	-	6,462.00	\$	40,675.50	\$	47,137.50	\$	1,414.13	\$	5,815.80	\$	39,907.58	\$	1,414.13
16	Reliable Asphalt (dump/recycleables)	\$ 1,192,00	s		\$	1,192.00		\$		\$	9,850.00	\$	9,850.00	\$	295.50	\$		\$	9,554.50	\$	295.50
17	Acore Security Services, Inc.	\$ 5,500.00	-		\$		100%		280.00	\$	912.00	\$		\$	35.76	\$	252.00	\$	904.24	\$	35.76
	lew Frontier Electrical Construction, inc. Electrical LV/Data/Fire	\$ 75,000.00	S	-	S	5,500.00	100%			\$	5,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	165.00	\$	-	\$	5,335.00	\$	165.00
19	orth American Technologies, Inc. Electrical branch/power)	\$ 184,000.00	s		-	75,000.00	100%	\$	10,000.00	\$	65,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	63,750.00	\$	2,250.00
	(uToys (playlot equipment/soft surface)	\$ 53,505.67	\$			184,000.00	100%	\$	49,000.00	\$	135,000.00	\$	184,000.00	\$	5,520.00	\$	44,100.00	\$	34,380.00	\$	5,520.00
	Connor Contractors, Inc. (concrete)	\$ 134,169,00	s		\$	53,505.67	100%	\$		\$	53,505.67	\$	53,505.67	\$	1,605.17	\$	-	\$	51,900.50	\$	1,605.17
			1			134,169.00	100%	\$	99,639.00	\$	34,530.00	\$	134,169.00	\$	4,025.07	\$	89,675.10	\$	40,468.83	\$	4,025.07
			\$			892,260.13	100%	\$	892,260.13	\$	-	\$	892,260.13	\$:	26,767.80	\$	803,034.12	\$	62,458.21	\$	26,767.80
			\$		\$	50,755.00	100%	\$	50,755.00	\$	-	\$	50,755.00	\$	1,522.65	\$	45,679.50	\$	3,552.85	\$	1,522.65
		\$ 218,430.37	\$			218,430.37	97%	\$	138,147.50	\$	72,941.60	\$:	211,089.10	\$	6,348.52	\$	124,200.00	\$	80,540.58	\$	13,689.79
U	niversal Asbestos (environmental	\$ 4,827.00	\$		\$	4,827.00	100%	\$	-	\$	4,827.00	\$	4,827.00	\$	144.81	\$	-	\$	4,682.19	\$	144.81
		\$ 3,000.00	\$		\$	3,000.00	100%	\$	2,500.00	\$	500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	90.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	660.00	\$	90.00
V	alley Fire Protection Systems, LLC	\$ 8,010.00	\$		\$	8,010.00	100%	\$		\$	8,010.00	\$	8,010.00	\$	240.30	\$		\$	7,769.70	\$	240.30
-		\$ 33,712.00	\$	-	\$	33,712.00	100%	\$	30,000.00	\$	3,712.00	\$	33,712.00	\$	1,011.36	\$	27,000.00	\$	5,700.64	\$	1,011.36
		\$ 50,000.00	\$	-	\$	50,000.00	0%	\$	-	\$	_	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$		s	50,000.00
30 P	BC Contingency	\$ 50,000.00	\$	-	\$	50,000.00	3%	\$	-	\$	1,441.60	\$	1,441.60	\$	43.25	\$	-	5	-	\$	48,601,65
UBTOT	AL page1	\$ 2,287,900.00	\$		\$ 2,	287,900.00	94%	\$	1,571,111.83	\$ 5	81,693.50	\$2,1	152,805.33	\$ 6	64,584.16	\$				s	199,678.83

-			7			Wor	k Completed	-	7			
tem#	Subcontractor Name	Original contract amoun	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete		Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to
_				0							+	
_						†	 		0		-	
							+	+	-		-	
			-		 			 				
								 	+			
								+				
							-	+	-	-		
							-					
							-	-	-			
T							-	-				
									ļ	-		
							 					
							-					
\top												
1												
\top												
\top				-								
+												
+												
+												
+												
+												
	ework allowance										-	
co	entingency											
+												
+												
+												
-						-					·	
TOTA	AL page2	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	s -		
otal pa		\$ 2,287,900.00 \$	\$ - \$ -	\$ 2,287,900.00 \$ -		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF						\$ 100.67
AL		\$ 2,287,900.00	\$ - \$ -	\$ 2,287,900.00		5 - 1 E74 414 00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,414,000.65 \$ 1,414,000.65	\$ -	\$ 199,678 \$
				~,401,300.00		8.FFF,F76,1 q	> 581.693.50	\$ 2,152,805,33	\$ 64 584 16	£ 1 414 000 CE	6 074 000 70	\$ 199,678